PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DSM I.P. Assets B.V.	02/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartomer Technology Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6989425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 665 4622
Email: mfein@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Michael B. Fein
Address Line 1: 1900 Market St.

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 177984.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael B. Fein

Total Attachments: 1

source=DSM US patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0066

500143322

UU UF\$

Aug-25-2006 11:38am From-COZEN O'CONNOR

215-665-2013

T-348 P.001/002 F-293

Atty Reference:

Client Reference: 3919USWO

. Please return signed/recorded to:

Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS, DSM IP Assets B.V. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") hereby is the owner of the following:

Serial No./Patent No.

Filing <u>Date/Issue Date</u>

6989425

24 January 2006

AND WHEREAS,

INSERT NAME(\$) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF Sartomer Technology Company, Inc (a Delaware Corporation)

103 Foulk Road, DE 19803

ASSIGNEE(S)

Suite 200, WILMINGTON United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America desires to acquire an interest therein of the above-identified inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said applications and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions hereby transferred; and

Additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP, 1909 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed this 3 to day of FERCARY, 2006.

D\$M IP Assets B.V.

Title:

Signed in the presence of

. LEKMENS

()FORTUNLITYES OFFICER.

DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 08/25/2006